Summary - Teacher Assessed Grades 2021

9
11
10

Entry
147

Gender
All

Subjects

17

35

26
14
12
30
15
15
13

30

24
17

English Language

15
20
27

13
17
29

74

73
147

Female
Male

All

14
16

22

16
14

English Literature

10
17

18
11
25

10
12
21

74
73
147

Female
Male

All

11
21

14

Maths

24
20
50
28
22

10 12
13

11

74

73
124

Female

Male

Science (Combined) All

15
37

12

16

18
19

66
58

84

Female
Male

All

23 12 19

13

13

Biology

41

Female
Male

All

12

10

21

43

10

23

15

84

Chemistry

12
11
17

10
11
12

41

Female
Male

All

43

10

24
15

12

84

Physics

41

Female
Male

All

13

43

10

42

Art

32

Female
Male

All

10
50
21

14

Business Studies

Female
Male

All

29
40

Computer Science

11
29

Female
Male

All

18

Design Technology

Female
Male

All

15
17
13

Drama

Female
Male

All

Food & Nutrition

Female
Male

All

26

French

14
12
36
19
17
11

Female
Male

All

10

Geography

Female
Male

All

German

Female
Male

All

26
11
15

24 19
12

14

15

117

History

10

57
60

Female
Male

All

16

Italian

Female
All

10

Music

Female
Male

All

10

52 10 12

26
26

PE GCSE

Female
Male

All

Polish

Female
Male

All

22 41 22 15

11
11

11 14 18
14

10

145

RE

17
24

74
71

Female
Male

All

10

13

10
10

Textiles

Female




Summary - Teacher Assessed Grades 2021

Total Gender Entry 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 F U X

Summary All 1279 135 213 219 222 242 169 62 14 3 (] (] (]
Female 644 94 121 115 112 110 63 22 6 1 0 0 0
Male 635 41 92 104 110 132 106 40 8 2 0 0 0

Headline Summary No. %

Students achieving 9-5 in English and Maths 113 77

Students achieving 9-5 in English 132 90

Students achieving 9-5 in Mathematics 117 80

Students achieving 9-4 in English and Maths 135 92

Students achieving 9-4 in English 143 97

Students achieving 9-4 in Mathematics 138 94

Attainment 8 score 6.2

Progress 8 score (Provisional) 0.67

Average English Progress 8 Score 6.5

Average Maths Progress 8 Score 5.9

Average Ebacc Progress 8 Score 6.0

Average Open Progress 8 Score 6.3

Attainment 8 61.63

% Pupils taking 3 single sciences 57




