Summary - Teacher Assessed Grades 2021

Subjects	Gender	Entry	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	F	U	Х
English Language	All	147	11	24	30	26	35	17	3	1	0	0	0	0
g.c.rg.r.g.	Female	74	10	17	13	14	15	3	1	1	0	0	0	0
	Male	73	1	7	17	12	20	14	2	0	0	0	0	0
English Literature	All	147	16	22	29	30	27	16	5	2	0	0	0	0
	Female	74	14	10	18	15	10	5	1	1	0	0	0	0
	Male	73	2	12	11	15	17	11	4	1	0	0	0	0
Maths	All	147	14	21	25	13	44	21	5	4	0	0	0	0
	Female	74	9	10	12	7	24	6	3	3	0	0	0	0
	Male	73	5	11	13	6	20	15	2	1	0	0	0	0
Science (Combined)	All	124	0	0	7	16	50	37	12	0	2	0	0	0
	Female	66	0	0	4	8	28	18	8	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	58	0	0	3	8	22	19	4	0	2	0	0	0
Biology	All	84	13	23	12	19	8	9	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Female Male	41	8 5	13 10	6	7 12	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u> 5	0	0	0	0	0	0
Chamistry	All	84	15	21	23	6	8	10	1	0	0	0	0	0
Chemistry	Female	41	9	10	12	2	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	43	6	11	11	4	4	6	1	0	0	0	0	0
Physics	All	84	12	12	17	24	8	10	1	0	0	0	0	0
, 0. 00	Female	41	7	7	4	15	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	43	5	5	13	9	5	5	1	0	0	0	0	0
Art	All	42	5	6	9	10	8	4	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	32	5	5	5	9	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	10	0	1	4	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Business Studies	All	50	5	14	3	5	7	8	7	1	0	0	0	0
	Female	21	1	9	0	2	3	3	3	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	29	4	5	3	3	4	5	4	1	0	0	0	0
Computer Science	All	40	3	7	7	8	6	3	5	1	0	0	0	0
	Female	11	0	2	3	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	29	3	5	4	3	5	3	5	1	0	0	0	0
Design Technology	All	18	0	3	3	3	4	2	3	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	3 15	0	1	2	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Duomo	Male		0	2		3	3		3	0	0	0	0	0
Drama	All Female	17	1 1	0	5	4	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	4	0	0	1	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Food & Nutrition	All	9	0	0	2	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	4	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	5	0	0	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
French	All	26	1	5	7	4	3	4	2	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	14	1	4	5	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	12	0	1	2	3	2	3	1	0	0	0	0	0
Geography	All	36	5	10	4	6	4	3	2	1	1	0	0	0
	Female	19	4	7	0	2	2	2	1	0	1	0	0	0
	Male	17	1	3	4	4	2	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
History	All	11	1	1	2	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	7	1	0	2	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	4	0	1	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	All	117 57	8	15	14	24	19	26	7	3	1	0	0	0
	Female Male	57 60	4	10 5	9 5	8 16	12 7	11 15	5	2	0	0	0	0
	All	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Italian	Female	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Music	All	10	2	1	3	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	6	2	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	4	0	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
PE GCSE	All	52	10	12	4	7	10	6	3	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	26	6	5	2	4	3	3	3	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	26	4	7	2	3	7	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
Polish	All	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Female	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RE	All	145	11	14	18	22	41	22	15	1	1	0	0	0
	Female	74	10	8	14	11	17	9	5	0	0	0	0	0
	Male	71	1	6	4	11	24	13	10	1	1	0	0	0
Textiles	All	10	1	2	2	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
rextiles	Female	10	1	2	2	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0

Summary - Teacher Assessed Grades 2021

Total	Gender	Entry	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	F	U	Х
Summary	All	1279	135	213	219	222	242	169	62	14	3	0	0	0
	Female	644	94	121	115	112	110	63	22	6	1	0	0	0
	Male	635	41	92	104	110	132	106	40	8	2	0	0	0

Headline Summary	No.	%
Students achieving 9-5 in English and Maths	113	77
Students achieving 9-5 in English	132	90
Students achieving 9-5 in Mathematics	117	80
Students achieving 9-4 in English and Maths	135	92
Students achieving 9-4 in English	143	97
Students achieving 9-4 in Mathematics	138	94
Attainment 8 score	6.2	
Progress 8 score (Provisional)	0.67	
Average English Progress 8 Score	6.5	
Average Maths Progress 8 Score	5.9	
Average Ebacc Progress 8 Score	6.0	
Average Open Progress 8 Score	6.3	
Attainment 8	61.63	
% Pupils taking 3 single sciences		57